	ION FORM COVER SHEET TENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
CMS 110. 0001 0027 (6xp. 0/30/2003)	Attorney Docket No. 500,44249X00
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hitachi, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hitachi Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yo	Street Address: 2-1, Otsmachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan.
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: March 17, 201	10.
□ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1 Yes 🔯 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
10/506,428; 11/931,908; 11/931,978; 11/932,071 11/932,110	; and
Additional num	nber(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS,	
Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers: Expiration date:
Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	b. Deposit account number: 01-2135
	Authorized User Name:
	OT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregis a true copy of the original document. 	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Paul J. Skwierawski, Reg#32,173 /Paul	ププ J. Skwiearawski/ 06/29/2010
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AVONSOTO LITO:OT WW PAUL 4/004 Fax Server

:ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP COMPANY: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET - SUIT

04/07/2010 14:25 FAX 7633128866

7033126666

04/07/2010 700433965

₩001/002

ER SKEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Y U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Y U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
L com Lance duck standards Cuirce
Mitorney Docket Ho. 500,44249X00
and the attached original documents or copy frence.
ne and address of receiving party(ses) ne: Hitschi Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd.
et Address: 2-1, Otemach) 2-chome,
Chłydda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
: State: Zip:
Canal Cap.
ļ
al name(s) & address(es) altached? 🗍 Yes 🖾 No
ument is being filed together with a new application.
ent Registration No.(3)
·
ſ
(All Sales
runder of applications and patents involved [3]
"
loe (37 CFR 3.41)
thodized to be charged by credit card fixedized to be charged to deposit account
CDBAC
me required (government interest not affecting sue)
unt trafermation;
Gord Last 4 rumbers:
Expiration date:
t account number: 01-2136
d User Marrie:
ue and correct and any attached copy
1
04/07/2010
Date

PATENT

REEL: 024648 FRAME: 0215

06/07/2002 23:32 7033126666 BRINT PAGE 4/006 PAX SERVER

:ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP COMPANY:1300 N. 17TH STREET

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v	•		06/29/2010 501218907	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct recorded on Reel 024199 Frame Assignment.	the assignor's name is misspelled, previously 0452. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name		ame	Execution Date	
Hitachi, Ltd.				03/17/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA			
Name:	Մ			
			ectronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-1, Otemac	:hi 2-cho	me	
Internal Address:	Chlyoda-ku			
City;	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5			
Property Ty	na	<u> </u>	No.	
			Number	
Application Number:		105064		
Application Number: 119319		119319	08	
Application Number: 119319		78		
Application Number: 11932071		71		
Application Number: 11932110				
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)31:			
Correspondence will be	sent via US	Mail wh	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	7033126			
Email:	rperez@antonelil.com			
Correspondent Name:			Stout & Kraus, LLP	
Address Line 1:		17th Stn	et '	
idress Line 2: Suite 1800				

Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

500.44249X00

06/07/2002 23:32 7033126666 BRINT PAGE 07/13

:ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP COMPANY: 1300 N. 17TH STREET

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Skwierawski
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

W1876-01 et al

<u>ASS</u>IGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hitachi, Ltd. is the sole owner, by assignment, of the following application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or Letters Patent: U.S. Serial No. 10/506,428; U.S. Serial No. 11/931,908; U.S. Serial No. 11/931,978; U.S. Serial No. 11/932,071; and U.S. Serial No. 11/932,110

WHEREAS, Hitachi Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its place of business at 2-1. Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the sole right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions now owned solely by Hitachi, Ltd. which is covered by the aforementioned application for Letters Patent and/or Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Hitachi, Ltd. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Hitachi Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd., its entire right, title and interest in the said inventions, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents which may be granted, any continuations and divisions thereof and any Letters Patent issued or issuing thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Hitachi Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Hitachi, Ltd., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: March 17.2010

Hitachi, Ltd.

Kensuke OKA Corporate Officer

Managing Director

Intellectual Property Group (Authorized Signing Officer)

REEL: 024648 FRAME: 0218